-OP \$240.00 16228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vedior North America, LLC		109/22/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Randstad Professionals US, LP	
Street Address:	60 Harvard Mill Square	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622801	ACCOUNT PROS
Registration Number:	3504035	ACCOUNTPROS
Registration Number:	3022507	CLINICAL + ONE
Registration Number:	1888804	CLINICAL + ONE NATIONAL HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2249660	GLOBAL PRESENCE LOCAL FOCUS
Registration Number:	2262526	HRI HUMAN RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3503874	HRI
Registration Number:	2362822	OPIS
Registration Number:	2069830	PLACEMENT PROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024192407

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0839

900124296

Email: elizabeth.vary@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth F. Vary, Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 100
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth F. Vary

Signature: /elizabeth f. vary/

01/09/2009

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=VEDIOR NORTH AMERICA, LLC#page1.tif source=VEDIOR NORTH AMERICA, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0840 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "VEDIOR NORTH
AMERICA, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS
NAME FROM "VEDIOR NORTH AMERICA, LLC" TO "RANDSTAD PROFESSIONALS
US, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

3597258 8100V

080974026

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6865524

DATE: 09-22-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0841

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:37 PM 09/22/2008 FILED 02:21 PM 09/22/2008 SRV 080974026 - 3597258 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

ÓΪ

VEDIOR NORTH AMERICA, LLC FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Under Section 17-217 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
 - 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is December 3, 2002.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Vedior North America, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Randstad Professionals US, LP.
- 6. The conversion shall become effective at 5:00 p.m Eastern Time on September 30, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of September 2Z 2008.

VEDIOR GENERAL PARTNER US, LLC, Its General Partner

Name: Scan Bradley

Title: Secretar

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/09/2009 REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0842